
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC., 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

            v. 

 

GEN-PROBE, INC., 

 

 Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 12-104-LPS 

 

 

ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC., 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

            v. 

 

HOLOGIC, INC., 

 

 Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 12-276-LPS  

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Enzo Life Sciences, Inc. in the above named cases 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final 

judgment entered by the District Court in those cases on July 19, 2017 (12-104 D.I. 290; 12-276 

D.I. 263), and from any and all underlying and/or interlocutory decisions, orders, findings, or 

conclusions of the District Court relating to, pertinent to, or ancillary to the judgment, both 

written and oral, including but not limited to those in the District Court’s Opinion and Order 

granting summary judgment that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent No. 6,992,180 are invalid for 

non-enablement (12-104 D.I. 284, 285; 12-276 D.I. 257, 258).   

The docketing fee of $500 required by 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the Notice of Appeal fee of 

$5 required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917, totaling $505, are submitted herewith.  
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Dated:  July 27, 2017 By: Respectfully submitted, 

 

FARNAN LLP 

 

 

/s/ Brian E. Farnan____________________ 

Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 

919 North Market Street  

12
th

 Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 777-0300 

(302) 777-0301 

bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 

 

John M. Desmarais (admitted pro hac vice) 

Michael P. Stadnick (admitted pro hac vice) 

Justin P.D. Wilcox (admitted pro hac vice) 

Jordan N. Malz (admitted pro hac vice) 

Peter C. Magic (admitted pro hac vice) 

DESMARAIS LLP 

230 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10169 

(212) 351-3400 

(212) 351-3401 

jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com 

mstadnick@desmaraisllp.com 

jwilcox@desmaraisllp.com 

jmalz@desmaraisllp.com 

pmagic@desmaraisllp.com 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff Enzo Life Sciences, Inc. 
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